

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

J DENNIS

COVER LETTER

NY BOR 24 AH \$ 30

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Captain Sandy Yawn Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

🗍 \$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Cheyo FRÓM:

Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc.

Name (Printed or typed)

101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floer

Address

Glendare, CA 91203

City, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlineiting (@Legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Page 4 of 6 To:

2019-06-24 11:17:31 PDT ---

LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Heather Newton

:

• :

:: .

i

: :

ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
-------------	---------------

e name of t	In comp <u>NAME</u> he corporation shall be:	FICLES OF INCORPORA liance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not edy Yawn Inc.	t for Profit)	WH 24 AH 5 38
<u>eticle II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
813	Principal <u>streef</u> address: 2 Mar Del Płaza, Stel E		Mailing address, if d	
(ac)	conville, Florida 32256			
<u>RTICLE II</u> ie purpose	I <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organic	Please see attached		
				,
		·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
RTICLEI	<u> MANNER OF ELECTION</u>	The maaner in which the directors a	it elected and appoin	
RTICLEI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The maaner in which the directors a	it elected and appoin	
<u>RTICLE II</u> hich the di	<u> MANNER OF ELECTION</u>	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the	it elected and appoin	
<u>RTICLE II</u> hich the di <u>CTICLE -</u> P	<u> MANNER OF ELECTION rectors of the corporation are electe INITLAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u>	The magnet in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the <u>R DIRECTORS</u>	ne elected and appoint by laws.	
<u>RTICLE II</u> hich the di <u>CTICLE</u> II ame and Ti	<u>AANNER OF ELECTION</u> rectors of the corporation are electer <u>INITLAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u> the Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Mich	ne elected and appoint by laws.	ned;
<u>RTICLE II</u> hich the di <u>CTICLE -</u> P	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> rectors of the corporation are electe <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u> the: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D	The maaner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Mich Address: 8132	ne elected and appoint hylaws. Helle Dunkam, D	ned;
<u>RTICLE II</u> hich the di <u>CTICLE</u> II ame and Ti	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> rectors of the corporation are electe <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u> tle: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D 8132 Mar Dei Plaza, Ste. E	The maaner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Mich Address: 8132	ne elected and appoin hylaws. Helle Dunkam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste.	ned;
<u>RTICLE II</u> hich the di <u>CTICLE</u> II ame and Ti	 <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> rectors of the corporation are electe <u>INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u> the: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D 8132 Mur Det Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32256 	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Mich Address: S132 Jacks	ne elected and appoin bylaws. elle Durikam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste. sonville, Plorida 322	E
<u>RTICLE II</u> <u>hich the di</u> <u>CTICLE I</u> ame and Ti adress ame and T	 <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> rectors of the corporation are electe <u>INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u> the: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D 8132 Mur Det Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32256 	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the R DIRECTORS Name and Title: Mich Address: S132 Jacks Name and Title:	ne elected and appoin bylaws. elle Durikam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste. sonville, Plorida 322	E
<u>RTICLE II</u> <u>hich the di</u> <u>RTICLE I</u> ame and Ti adress	 <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> rectors of the corporation are electe <u>INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OF</u> the: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D the: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D acksonville, Florida 32256 Leoh Shafer, D 	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the <u>R DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: Mich Address: S132 Jacks	ac elected and appoin bylaws. elle Durikam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste. sonville, Florida 322	E
<u>RTICLE II</u> <u>hich the di</u> <u>CTICLE I</u> ame and Ti adress ame and T	1 MANNER OF ELECTION rectors of the corporation are electe Intrial OFFICERS AND/OF tle: Sandra Yaoyn, P, T, S, D 8132 Mar Det Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32256 itle: Leoh Shafer, D 8132 Mar Det Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32256	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the R DIRECTORS Name and Title: Mich Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	ne elected and appoin bylaws. elle Durikam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste. sonville, Florida 322	E
<u>RTICLE II</u> <u>hich the di</u> <u>etTICLE I</u> ame and Ti adress ame and Ti ddress	1 MANNER OF ELECTION rectors of the corporation are elected INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OF tle: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D tle: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D state: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D state: D state:	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the R DIRECTORS Name and Title: Mich Address: S132 Jacks Name and Title: Address: Jacks	ac elected and appoin hylaws. elle Durikam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste. sonville, Florida 322	E
<u>RTICLE II</u> <u>hich the di</u> <u>etTICLE I</u> ame and Ti adress ame and Ti ddress	1 MANNER OF ELECTION rectors of the corporation are elected INITUAL OFFICERS AND/OF tle: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D tle: Sandra Yawn, P. T. S. D 8132 Mar Dei Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32256 itle: Leoh Shafer, D 8132 Mar Del Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32256 itle: Leoh Shafer, D 8132 Mar Del Plaza, Ste. E Jacksonville, Florida 32255	The manner in which the directors a d or appointed will be stated in the RDIRECTORS Name and Title: Mich Address: Jacks Name and Title:	ac elected and appoin hylaws. elle Durikam, D Mar Del Plaza, Ste. sonville, Florida 322	E

Page 5 of 6	•	2019-06-24 11:17:31 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc. From Heather Ne	ewton
Name and Title: Address		Name and Fitte: Address:	19 JUN 24 AM 90 38	
- The <u>name and F</u> Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NO United States Corporation 5575 S. Semoran Blvo Orlando, FL 32822	1 Suite 36		:
<u>ARTICLE MI</u> The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address:	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> <u>Idress</u> of the Incorporator is: Cheyonne Moseley, Legalzo 101 N. Brand Blvd. Glondale, CA 91201	11th Floor		
Effective date, if (If an effective after the filing.) Note: If the date	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filling: late is listed, the date must be spe inserted in this block does not mee	cific and cannot be more than five b :: the applicable statutory filing require	NAL) usiness days prior or 90 business days ments, this date will not be listed as the	:
Having been no certificate, 1 an	fumiliar with and accept the appoint	service of process for the above stated (ment as registered agent and agree to gistered Agent	_6/24/2019 Date	
I sabmit this doo to the Departme	nt of State constitutes a third flegred	ted herein are true. I am aware flat an e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F of Incorporato:	y fatse information submitted in a document S $-\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{24}{24} - \frac{20}{24} \right)^2$ Date	

.

• •

ł

:.

:.

19 JUN 24 AM 9 38

H190001954763

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Captain Sandy Yawn Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To raise funds to pay for school for adults to work in the Maritime Industry and to educate children in the maritime & music industry. To raise funds to inspire and empower women.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.